

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 85 OF 2026

Sarang Sharad BhojtePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Cyberthrstate OfRESPONDENT
Maharashtra Thr Cyber Police Station, Nagpur

Mr. NILAY K. ITILEY, ADV. H/F Mr. S. M. PATRIKAR,
ADV. FOR PETITIONER
APP FOR STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA, JJ**

DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER,
STAND OVER TO 09/02/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)