



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 85 OF 2026

[Sarang s/o Sharad Bhoyte vs. The State of Maharashtra through Cyber Police Station,
Nagpur and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Sanjay Patrikar, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. S. A. Ashirgade, A.P.P for the State

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : 09-02-2026.

Heard for some time.

The petitioner seeks directions to various banks to deposit in his account certain amount. The reason and grounds for such prayer is/are not clear. The petitioner shall justify making such prayer.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to amend the petition. Permission granted. Amendment shall be carried out within seven working days. List thereafter.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE.)