



(1)

16.wp.85.2026

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.85 OF 2026**

Sarang s/o Sharad Bhoyte  
Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through Cyber Police Station, Nagpur and others

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. S. M. Patrikar, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. S. A. Ashirgade, APP for the State.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND  
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.  
DATED : 15/04/2026**

1. In view of order dated 09.02.2026, learned counsel for the petitioner has already carried out the amendment, however, inadvertently, the amendment has not been carried out in the prayer clause.
2. Leave is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to carry out the amendment in prayer clause.
3. Stand over to 29.04.2026.

**(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J)**

**(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J)**