



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 85/2026

**Sarang s/o Sharad Bhoyte Vs. The State of Maharashtra, through
Cyber Police Station, Nagpur and others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. Sanjay Patrikar, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. Sagar Ashirgade, Addl. PP for Respondent

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI PHALKE AND
 NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 29.04.2026

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable
on 23rd June, 2026.
2. Mr. Ashirgade, learned APP waives service of
notice for respondent No.1.
3. The petitioner is permitted to serve the
respondent Nos.2 to 7 by all available modes of service
and shall file affidavit of service.
4. List on 23rd June, 2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA,J.)

(URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.)